Prindle Pond Water Testing (August, 2021)

Date: August 3, 2021
Weather:  Sky – P.Cloudy 60's 

Daytime Avg.Temp (48hrs). –  70's, Weather (48hrs) –  P. Cloudy/Some Rain

	Site
	Depth (M))
	Temp (C)
	Temp

(F)
	RDO (mg/L)
	pH
	Cond. (uS/cm)
	Turb. (NTU)

	Tom Cove
	0.5
	23.39
	73
	8.43
	8.04
	130.5
	2.9

	John/Jeff
	0.5
	23.12
	73
	8.09
	8.03
	131.2
	2.6

	Dam
	0.5
	23.19
	73
	9.16
	8.05
	130
	3.4

	Dam
	1.5
	23.21
	73
	8.55
	8
	129.2
	1.9

	Hope
	0.5
	23.46
	74
	8.41
	7.99
	130.8
	2.4

	Kevin J.
	0.5
	23.09
	73
	9.23
	8
	130.3
	2.7

	Jan
	0.5
	23.14
	73
	8.61
	8.07
	131.2
	2.2

	Watts
	0.5
	23.64
	74
	8.85
	7.97
	130.6
	2.6

	Jason
	0.5
	23.1
	73
	8.41
	8.08
	130.8
	2.7

	Secchi 
	1.8
	
	
	
	
	
	


	
	Secchi (M)
	Temp.C
	RDO mg/L
	pH
	uS/cm
	NTU

	Excellent Readings
	> 4.5
	<25.0
	>/= 6
	6.5 – 8.0
	<120
	0-1.0

	Good Readings
	3 to 4.5
	</= 27
	5 to 6
	6.5 - 8.5
	>120.1
	1.1.—5.0

	Fair Readings
	1.2 to 3
	</= 28.3
	4 to 5
	6.0 - 9.0
	>240
	5.1.-- 10

	Poor Readings
	< 1.2
	>28.3
	<4
	<6.0, >9.0
	>360
	>10


Secchi and Turbidity (NTU)  – Measure of the cloudiness in the water, can be caused by soil erosion, run-off, waste discharge, algal growth, boat traffic and pollen.

Temperature (C) – Measure of the temperature of water which has an impact on the dissolved oxygen, weed and algal growth, and the fish.

Dissolved oxygen (mg/L) – Measure of dissolved oxygen, colder water holds more oxygen, fish become stressed at levels below 4mg/L.  At 10C – 11.3 mg/L, at 30C – 7.5mg/L

pH - Measure of the acid/alkaline relationship in a water body.

Conductivity (uS/cm) – Measure of dissolved inorganic solids such as road salt, fertilizers, or contaminants from a failed septic system.

